computer games, interactive media, multi-media, Internet 
and wireless content, merchandising, commercial, and 
promotional tie-up, musk publishing, recording, soundtrack 
album and audiodiscs), and publication rights (not to exceed 
the lesser of ten percent (10%) of the text from the Book or 
seven thousand five hundred (7,500) words in length in the 
aggregate) for purposes of advertising, publicizing, or 
promoting any of the foregoing rights (i.e., not for sale to the 
public) and print publication rights to publish or cause to be 
published souvenir booklets and "making-or and "coffee-

[...]

table type books relating to the Productions and other works 
produced hereunder (provided that such publication(s) shall 
not contain synopses of or excerpts from the Property in 
excess of the lesser of ten percent (10%) of the text from the 
Book or seven thousand five hundred (7,500) words in the 
aggregate) and all versions thereof (including, without 
limitation, digitized versions) in all languages, and any Author 
trademarks, trade names, logos, designs, and trade dress 
associated therewith or embodied therein or related thereto,